DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-AFC-01
Project Title:	Pecho Energy Storage Center
TN #:	248947
Document Title:	Notice of Agenda Item to Consider Order Amending Committee Assignments
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Kristine Banaag
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Hearing Office
Submission Date:	2/24/2023 10:41:30 AM
Docketed Date:	2/24/2023

## **State of California**

## California Natural Resources Agency

## Memorandum

**To:** All Parties and Persons Interested

in the matters of:

Pecho Energy Storage Center (21-AFC-01)

Willow Rock Energy Storage Center (21-AFC-02)

From: Ralph Lee, Hearing Officer Date: February 24, 2023

(916) 776-3408

Ralph.Lee@energy.ca.gov

Reneé Webster-Hawkins,

(916) 237-2507

Renee.Webster-

Hawkins@energy.ca.gov

Office of the Chief Counsel

California Energy Commission

715 P Street, MS 14

Sacramento, California 95814

## **Subject: Notice of Agenda Item to Consider Order Amending Committee**Assignments.

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT**, on **March 6, 2023**, during the business meeting, the California Energy Commission (CEC), will consider and possibly approve an order amending Order No: 22-0324-01, Order Amending Committee Assignments, which appointed committees for the following proceedings:

- Pecho Energy Storage Center (21-AFC-01)
- Willow Rock Energy Storage Center (21-AFC-02)

For further information about the time and location of the business meeting and information about how to participate in person or by telephone or computer, please consult the complete business meeting agenda, which may be found on the <u>business meeting page of CEC's web</u> site at: https://www.energy.ca.gov/proceedings/business-meetings.